

Misc. Appl. 55/25

Order no. 04 dated 29.10.2025

Today is fixed for showing cause by the Appellant.

No judicial work could be perform due to resolution of local Bar Association.

Fix 03.12.2025 for showing cause by the Appellant.

D/C by me,