

Misc. Appl. 55/25

Order no. 04 dated 03.12.2025

Today is fixed for showing cause by the Appellant.

Appellant files a petition, supported by an affidavit, showing cause.

Perused. Heard. Let the show cause be accepted.

Appellant is directed to file requisites in the mean time.

Fix 13.03.2026 for S/R.

D/C by me,